© 2024 JETIR June 2024, Volume 11, Issue 6                                                                 www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2406415 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org e88
PREDICTIVE MAINTENANCE DEEP
LEARNING FRAMEWORK FOR IOT-
ENABLED FOOD PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
1Hritik Thorat, 2Dr. D.T Bornare
1Research Scholar, 2Research Guide
1,2 Department of Agricultural Engineering,

various sectors, including aviation, nuclear, pharmaceutical, and automotive industries.
6.Future Research Directions: Future work could explore further optimization techniques, integration with other advanced machine
learning models, and application to more diverse datasets. Additionally, real-time implementation and continuous learning models
could enhance the practical utility of the framework.
In conclusion, the AOA-RUL framework represents a significant advancement in predictive maintenance, offering precise, efficient,
and scalable RUL estimation capabilities. Its application can lead to better maintenance planning, reduced downtime, and substantial
cost savings in industrial operations.
VI. ACKNOWLEDGMENT
 The author are thankful to the Department of Agricultural Engineering, Maharashtra Institute of Technology, Aurangabad, India
for providing necessary facilities.
REFERENCES
1. L. AlSuwaidan, “The role of data management in the Industrial Internet of Things,” Concurr. Comput. Pract. Exp., vol.
33, no. 23, p. e6031, Dec. 2021, doi: 10.1002/CPE.6031.
2. T. C. Ng, S. Y. Lau, M. Ghobakhloo, M. Fathi, and M. S. Liang, “The Application of Industry
3. 4.0 Technological Constituents for Sustainable Manufacturing: A Content-Centric Review,” Sustain. 2022, Vol. 14, Page
4327, vol. 14, no. 7, p. 4327, Apr. 2022, doi: 10.3390/SU14074327.
4. R. Y. Zhong, X. Xu, E. Klotz, and S. T. Newman, “Intelligent Manufacturing in the Context of Industry 4.0: A Review,”
Engineering, 2017, doi: 10.1016/J.ENG.2017.05.015.
© 2024 JETIR June 2024, Volume 11, Issue 6                                                                 www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2406415 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org e101
5. K. Kotecha, S. Kumar, A. Bongale, and R. Suresh, “Industry 4.0 in Small and Medium-Sized Enterprises (SMEs),” Ind.
4.0 Small Mediu. Enterp., Feb. 2022, doi: 10.1201/9781003200857/Industry-4-0-Small-Medium-Sized-Enterprises- Smes-
Ketan-Kotecha-Satish-Kumar-Arunkumar-Bongale-Suresh.
6. Sartal, R. Bellas, A. M. Mejías, and A. García-Collado, “The sustainable manufacturing concept, evolution and
opportunities within Industry 4.0: A literature review,” Adv. Mech. Eng., vol. 12, no. 5, p. 168781402092523, May 2020,
doi: 10.1177/1687814020925232.
7. Shrivastava, K. Murali Krishna, M. Lal Rinawa, M. Soni, G. Ramkumar, and S. Jaiswal, “Inclusion of IoT, ML, and
Blockchain Technologies in Next Generation Industry 4.0 Environment,” Mater. Today Proc., Jul. 2021, doi:
10.1016/J.MATPR.2021.07.273.
8. D. G. S. Pivoto, L. F. F. de Almeida, R. da Rosa Righi, J. J. P. C. Rodrigues, A. B. Lugli, and
9. M. Alberti, “Cyber-physical systems architectures for industrial internet of things applications in Industry 4.0: A literature
review,” J. Manuf. Syst., vol. 58, pp. 176–192, Jan. 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.JMSY.2020.11.017.
10. X.-Y. PAN, “A study on digital transformation of SMEs from the perspective of information technology,” Fourth Ind.
Rev., vol. 2, no. 1, pp. 33–43, 2022, doi: 10.20498/FIR.2022.2.1.33.
11. R. Jiao et al., “Design Engineering in the Age of Industry 4.0,” J. Mech. Des. Trans. ASME, vol. 143, no. 7, Jul. 2021, doi:
10.1115/1.4051041/1108695.
12. M.-M. Samanta, “Industry X.0-Digital Disruption and Smart Manufacturing IT &OT Transformation Journey,” pp.
000105–000106, Aug. 2018, doi: 10.1109/SACI.2018.8441024.
13. P. Kamat, S. Akıncıoğlu, and R. Sugandhi, “Machinery Fault Detection using Artificial Intelligence in Industry 4.0,” Ind.
4.0 Small Mediu. Enterp., pp. 53–70, Mar. 2022, doi: 10.1201/9781003200857-4.
14. J. Guillén, A. Crespo, M. Macchi, and J. Gómez, “On the role of Prognostics and
15. Health Management in advanced maintenance systems,” http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/09537287.2016.1171920, vol. 27, no.
12, pp. 991–1004, Sep. 2016, doi: 10.1080/09537287.2016.1171920.
16. E. Zio, “Prognostics and Health Management (PHM): Where are we and where do we (need to) go in theory and practice,”
Reliab. Eng. Syst. Saf., vol. 218, p. 108119, Feb. 2022, doi: 10.1016/J.RESS.2021.108119.
17. Theissler, J. Pérez-Velázquez, M. Kettelgerdes, and G. Elger, “Predictive maintenance enabled by machine learning: Use
cases and challenges in the automotive industry,” Reliab. Eng. Syst. Saf., vol. 215, p. 107864, Nov. 2021, doi:
10.1016/J.RESS.2021.107864.
18. J. Lee, H. D. Ardakani, S. Yang, and B. Bagheri, “Industrial Big Data Analytics and Cyber-physical Systems for Future
Maintenance & Service Innovation,” Procedia CIRP, vol. 38, pp. 3–7, Jan. 2015, doi: 10.1016/J.PROCIR.2015.08.026.
19. S. Ayvaz and K. Alpay, “Predictive maintenance system for production lines in manufacturing: A machine learning
approach using IoT data in real-time,” Expert Syst. Appl., vol. 173, p. 114598, Jul. 2021, doi:
10.1016/J.ESWA.2021.114598.
20. M. Pech, J. Vrchota, and J. Bednář, “Predictive Maintenance and Intelligent Sensors in Smart Factory: Review,” Sensors
2021, Vol. 21, Page 1470, vol. 21, no. 4, p. 1470, Feb. 2021, doi: 10.3390/S21041470.
21. G. Wollenhaupt, “IoT slashes downlime with Predictive Maintenance,” 2016. http://www.ptc.com/product-lifecycle-
report/iot-slashes-downtime-with-predictive- maintenance
22. T. Zonta, C. A. da Costa, R. da Rosa Righi, M. J. de Lima, E. S. da Trindade, and G. P. Li, “Predictive
maintenance in the industry 4.0: A systematic literature review,” Comput. Ind. Eng., vol. 150, p.
106889, Dec. 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.cie.2020.106889.
23. S. Sajid, A. Haleem, S. Bahl, M. Javaid, T. Goyal, and M. Mittal, “Data science applications for
predictive maintenance and materials science in context to Industry 4.0,” Mater. Today Proc., vol. 45,
pp. 4898–4905, Jan. 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.MATPR.2021.01.357.
© 2024 JETIR June 2024, Volume 11, Issue 6                                                                 www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2406415 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org e102
24. N. Domingues, “Industry 4.0 in maintenance: Using condition monitoring in electric machines,” 2021
Int. Conf. Decis. Aid Sci. Appl. DASA 2021, pp. 456–462, 2021, doi:
10.1109/DASA53625.2021.9682254.
25. S. S. Ketkov, O. A. Prokopyev, and L. M. Maillart, “Planning of life-depleting preventive maintenance
activities with replacements,” Ann. Oper. Res., pp. 1–23, Jun. 2022, doi: 10.1007/S10479-022-04767-
4/TABLES/5.
26. R. G. G. Caiado, L. F. Scavarda, L. O. Gavião, P. Ivson, D. L. de M. Nascimento, and J. A.
27. Garza-Reyes, “A fuzzy rule-based industry 4.0 maturity model for operations and supply chain
management,” Int. J. Prod. Econ., vol. 231, p. 107883, Jan. 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.IJPE.2020.107883.
28. Y. Wen, M. Fashiar Rahman, H. Xu, and T. L. B. Tseng, “Recent advances and trends of predictive
maintenance from data-driven machine prognostics perspective,” Measurement, vol. 187, p. 110276,
Jan. 2022, doi: 10.1016/J.MEASUREMENT.2021.110276.
29. Nassehi, R. Y. Zhong, X. Li, and B. I. Epureanu, “Review of machine learning technologies and
artificial intelligence in modern manufacturing systems,” Des. Oper. Prod. Networks Mass Pers. Era
Cloud Technol., pp. 317–348, Jan. 2022, doi: 10.1016/B978-0-12- 823657-4.00002-6.
30. S. S. Sheuly, M. U. Ahmed, and S. Begum, “Machine-Learning-Based Digital Twin in Manufacturing:
A Bibliometric Analysis and Evolutionary Overview,” Appl. Sci. 2022, Vol. 12, Page 6512, vol. 12,
no. 13, p. 6512, Jun. 2022, doi: 10.3390/APP12136512.
31. M. M. Khan, P. W. Tse, and A. J. C. Trappey, “Development of a Novel Methodology for Remaining
Useful Life Prediction of Industrial Slurry Pumps